



\$~ R-6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 226/2007 and CM APPL. 387/2007**

RAM RICHH PAL

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

D.T.C.

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

28.01.2020

1. Learned counsel for both the parties, could not be contacted.
2. List in due course before the Roster Bench.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 28, 2020

Pallavi