



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 226/2007

RAM RICHH PAL

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

D.T.C.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Uday N. Tiwary, Mr. Akshat Tiwary, Mr.
Aswin BP, Advs. with Mr. Naushad Ali,
Dealing Assistant

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **30.07.2025**

The matter has been listed today in view of the Special Mediation Drive – Mediation ‘For the Nation’ being organised by the National Legal Services Authority for referring it to the Mediation.

Ld. Counsel for Respondent submits that he has no instructions to get the matter referred to the Mediation.

Accordingly, matter be sent back for the date fixed.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 30, 2025/SM