



\$~2(R)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 226/2007 & CM APPL. 387/2007**

RAM RICHH PAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vishal Chauhan, Ms. Shivya
Sharma, Ms. Priyanka Bakshi, Mr.
Ramesh Pandey, Ms. Kavita Singh &
Mr. Gaurav Chauhan, Advs.

versus

D.T.C.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

28.01.2026

1. None appears on behalf of the Respondent today.
2. Let the Court Notice be issued to the Respondent through all permissible modes, returnable on 29th April, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

JANUARY 28, 2026/pd/rm