



\$~4(R)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 226/2007, CM APPL. 387/2007

RAM RICHH PAL

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

D.T.C.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Uday N Tiwary, Mr. Akshat
Tiwary and Mr Nitesh Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. Written Submissions have not been filed on behalf of the parties. Let the Written Submissions be filed along with compilation of judgments, if any, within a period of six weeks.
2. List in the category of '*Advanced List*' for arguments on 13th August, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 29, 2026

PT/RM