



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010327922007

+ **W.P.(C) 226/2007 & CM APPL. 387/2007**

RAM RICHH PAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Rashi Jain, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

D.T.C.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Akshat Tiwary, Adv.
(through VC)
Mr. Naushad Ali, Dealing
Assistant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

13.08.2026

On request of learned counsel for the respondent, list on
16.11.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 13, 2026

'KDK'